PERCY B. BRYANT

Name:	Percy Ben Bryant
Date of Birth:	22 April 1894
Place of Birth:	Brandenburg, Meade County, KY
Date of Death:	04 Oct 1949
Place of Death:	Aubrey, Denton County, TX
Cemetery:	Oakwood Cemetery, Denton, Denton County, TX; Block: 7-3 (GPS:33° 12' 42" N 97° 7' 20" W)
Family:	Son of John W. and Mary Alice Worley Bryant

MILITARY SERVICE:

US Army
25 July 1918
29 th Balloon Company Air Service
02 June 1919 - Honorable
Private
World War I

Civilian Life:

Education:	4 th Year HS

Occupation: Farmer

SOURCES:

- Texas Department of State Health Service, Austin, Texas; Death Certificates 1903-1982; Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. Certificate #47899: Percy Ben Bryant, SS# 464-30-7185. DOB: 22 Apr 1894, Brandenburg, KY; DOD: 4 Oct 1949, Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. Occupation: Farmer; Served in WWI. Father: John W. Bryant; Mother's Maiden Name: Worley Cemetery: Oakwood, Denton TX. *Ancestry.com* (database online).
- FindAGrave.com memorial # 12584516 for: Percy Ben Bryant. DOB: 22 Apr 1894, Brandenburg, Meade County, KY. DOD: 4 Oct 1949, Aubrey, Denton County, TX. PVT 29 Balloon Air Service WWI. Father: John Wesley Bryant; Mother: Mary Alice Worley Bryant. Spouse: Nettie Jane Davis Bryant. RM Leahy citing Oakwood Cemetery.
- US Headstone Applications for Military Veterans 1925-1963: Oakwood Cemetery, Denton TX. Percy B. Bryant, serial #3968213, Private 29th Balloon Company: DOB: 22 Apr 1894; DOD: 4 Oct 1949. Enlistment Date: 25 July 1918; Discharge Date: 2 June 1919 (Hon). *Ancestry.com* (database online).
- 4. US WWI Draft Registrations 1917-1918: Percy Bryant, DOB: 22 Apr 1894, Brandenburg, KY; Residence: Frisco Texas. Occupation: Farming; Physical Description: medium height, stout, light blue eyes, light brown hair. Date: 5 June 1917, Precinct 4, Denton County, Texas. *Ancestry.com* (online database)
- US Federal Census 1940, Frisco, Collin County, TX. Mary Bryant (Head), age 76; Percy B (son) age 45. Dairy Farm laborer. 4th year HS. Roll m-t0627-04009, p. 23, Enum. Dist: 43-33 *Ancestry.com* (online database).

AUTHOR INFORMATION

Name:Sue RussellContact Info:sasurussell@verizon.netDate:21 July 2020

Organization Represented: Star of Destiny Chapter NSCDXIIC

General Disclaimer (if used for the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame)

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we enter into collaborative associations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information fund on this sight has been obtained through fair use of public contribution and complied information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments, however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org.